
Special Pop. Performance Grad. 
Rate

Academic-  
Reading 

Academic- 
Math

Academic- 
Science

Total 
Placement

Non-Trad. 
Conc.

Post Sec. 
Credits

Performance Goal 85 31 24 27 85 30 52
State All Students 97.74 30.88 27.56 35.79 76.58 37.89 70.5
Surpass or GAP 12.74 -0.12 3.56 8.79 -8.42 7.89 18.5

Active Military Parent 22 11 22 28 33 28 56
Surpass or GAP -63 -20 -2 1 -52 -2 4

Econ. Disadvantaged 59 17 13 19 57 18 67
Surpass or GAP -26 -14 -11 -8 -28 -12 15

English Learners 43 5 16 0 43 42 71
Surpass or GAP -42 -26 -8 -27 -42 12 19

Homeless (includes Migrant) 33 17 17 17 17 42 50

Surpass or GAP -52 -14 -7 -10 -68 12 -2

Indiv. w/ Disabilities 62 4 4 10 32 16 41
Surpass or GAP -23 -27 -20 -17 -53 -14 -11

Non-Trad Enrollees 66 26 20 27 50 84 71
Surpass or GAP -19 -5 -4 0 -35 54 19

Single Parents 0 7 7 7 43 7 86
Surpass or GAP -85 -24 -17 -20 -42 -23 34

Migrant Wrkr Parent 33 17 17 17 17 42 50
Surpass or GAP -52 -14 -7 -10 -68 12 -2

1S1 2S1 2S2 2S3 3S1 4S1 5S2
All Concentrators in Region Grad 

Rate
Academic- 

Reading
Academic- 

Math
Academic-

Science
Total 
Placement

Non-Trad 
Conc.

Post Sec 
Credits

Performance Goal 85.00 31.00 24.00 27.00 85.00 30.00 52.00
Regional Average 78.54 17.66 18.63 25.33 74.27 30.66 66.52
Regional Gap -6.46 -13.34 -5.37 -1.67 -10.73 0.66 14.52

Special Populations Performance for Hays Work Group
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Secondary Co-Coordinators:  
Jamie Manhart (jamie.manhart@greenbush.org )  
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All Concentrators in Region



Total Conc. USD
119 107

7 109
161 110
179 208

3 211
86 212
95 237

20 269

24 270

150 271

3 272

151 273
58 281
23 325
18 326
15 333
82 334

2 388
34 392

1230 399

407
426

432
489

Other Secondary 
Contacts: 

Pam Kraus, Smoky Hill  
(pkraus@smokyhill.org )

Total Concentrators- Hays Workgroup

Pathway or VE2 Program

Concentrators for Workgroup

Business Management & Entrep. 

Business Finance

Travel and Tourism

Marketing 

Family, Com. & Consumer Svcs

Biotechnology in Agriculture

Construction & Design

Manufacturing

Kansas State Department of Education
Career  & Technical Education

900 SW Jackson, Topeka, KS  66612-1212
www.ksde.org

Graphic Design Pathway (Visual Arts) 

Health Science

Power, Structural, & Tech
Animal Science
Comprehensive Ag. Science

Web & Digital Com.
Restaurant & Event Mgt

Teaching/Training

BioChemistry

Digital Media Pathway ( AV Com.)
Information Support & Services

Schools Included in the 
Workgroup

District
Rock Hills

Republic Cnty

Plainville

Stockton

Waconda

Beloit

Thunder Rdg
Wakeeney

Norton
Northern Val

Smith Cntr

Victoria
Hays

Secondary Co-Coordinators:  
Jamie Manhart (jamie.manhart@greenbush.org )  
Becky Hickert (bhickert@usd489.com )

PostSecondary Co-Coordinator: 
Jennifer Brown, NCKTC (jbrown@ncktc.edu ) 

Amanda Strait, Cloud CCC (astrait@icloud.edu ) 

Ellis
Osborne

Paradise

Russell Cnty

Pike Valley

Graham Cnty

Phillipsburg

Logan

Concordia

Southern Cld

Palco


